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Please retain for reference

Information & conserver

Rogamos guarde esto para su futura referencia
Bitte fur Ruckfragen aufbewanren

Conservare per referenze future

Bewaar voor referentie

vaterfall cascade  (
erfall kaskade S

EY MULTI-COLOR LED

WATERFALL CASCADE

Lights in 3 bright colors: Red, Blue, and Green

Built-in hydroelectric generator powers LED lighting

(no batteries or electrical connection required)

Fits all frame pools, such as INTEX® Metal Frame, Prism
Frame Premium™ and Ultra XTR Frame™ pools (not suitable
for Easy Set®, and Graphite Gray Panel™ pools)
Filtration pump flow rate required: 3785-12112L/h
(1000-3200 gal/h)

Adjustable mounting bracket

Include bypass valve kit

Contents: One Cascade

Made in China

(ES CASCADA LED MULTICOLOR

Luces en 3 colores brillantes: Rojo, Azul y Verde

El generador hidroeléctrico incorporado alimenta

la iluminacion del LED (no se requiere bateria o
conexién eléctrica)

Se adapta a todas las piscinas, tales como las piscinas
INTEX® Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™ y Ultra
XTR Frame™ (no son adecuadas para piscinas

Easy Set?y Graphite Grey Panel™)

Caudal de fluio de agua de la bomba de filtracion
requerido: 3785-12112 L/h (1000-3200 gal/h)
Soporte de montaje ajustable

Incluye kit de valvula bypass

Contenido: un cascade

Hecho en China

dD SPRUZZINO D’ACQUA MULTICOLOR

Luci in 3 colori vivaci: Rosso, Blu e Verde

Generatore idroelettrico incorporato con llluminazione
a LED (non é richiesto il collegamento elettrico)
Adatti a tutte le piscine INTEX®: Metal Frame, Prism Frame
Premium™ e Ultra XTR Frame™ (non adatti per piscine
Easy Set® e Graphite Gray Panel™)

Flusso d’acqua richiesto della pompa filtro:
3785-12112 L/ora (1000-3200 gal/h)

Staffa di montaggio regolabile

kit di valvola bypass incluso

Contenuto: un spruzzino

Prodotto in Cina
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nulticolor
waterval

CASCADE LED POUR PISCINE

3 couleurs : rouge, bleu et vert

Le generateur hydroelectrique integre alimente les
LED (pas de pile ni connexion électrique requise)
S'adapte a toutes les piscines tubulaires INTEX® :
Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™, Ultra XTR Frame™.
Ne convient pas aux piscines Easy Set® et Graphite
Débit pompe de filtration requis : 3785-12112 L/h
Crochet de serrage réglable

Inclus : kit by pass

Contient : 1 Cascade

Fabrique en Chine

MEHRFARBIGE LED

WASSERFALL KASKADE

Leuchtet in 3 strahlenden Farben: rot, blau und grun
Integrierter, mit Wasserkraft betriebener Generator versorgt
die LED-Beleuchtung mit Energie (keine Batterien und kein
Stromanschluss erforderlich)

Geeignet fur alle Frame Pools, wie die INTEX® Metal Frame,
Prism Frame Premium™ und Ultra XTR Frame™ Pools (nicht
geeignet fur Easy Set® und Graphit Frame Pools)
Erforderliche Filterpumpen-Durchflussmenge:

3785-12112 I/h

Verstellbare Montagehalterung

Bypass-Set enthalten
Inhalt: 1 Kaskade
Hergestellt in China

O MEERKLEURIGE LED WATERVAL

Licht in 3 heldere kleuren: rood, blauw en groen

De ingebouwde generator op waterkracht zorgt dat

de LED verlichting werkt. Hierdoor zijn batterijen en
elektriciteit niet nodig

Past in alle frame baden, zoals de Metal Frame, Prism
Frame Premium™ and Ultra XTR Frame™ zwembaden.
Niet geschikt voor de Easy Set® en Graphite Grey
Panel™ zwembaden

Vereist een filterpomp capaciteit van tussen 3785 L/uur
en 12112L/uur

Verstelbare montangesteun

Inclusief koppelstukken pakket

Inhoud: 1 LED waterval

Geproduceerd in China
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CASCATA DE LED
MULTI-COLORIDA PARA PISCINA

Luzes em 3 cores brilhantes: Vermelho, Azul e Verde

« O gerador hidrelétrico incorporado alimenta a

iluminacao de LED (sem a necessidade de baterias
ou conexao elétrica)

Adapta-se a todos as piscinas de armacéao, como INTEX®
Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™ e Ultra XTR Frame™

(ndo adequados para piscinas Easy Set® e Graphite
Grey Panel™)

Vazao da agua da bomba de filtro necessaria:
3785-12112L/h (1000-3200 gal/h)

Suporte de montagem ajustavel

Incluir kit de valvula de derivagao

« Contém: um cascata

Fabricado na China

A WARNING: ASSEMBLE AND DISASSEMBLE BY ADULTS ONLY. DO
NOT DIRECT WATER SPRAY INTO EYES AND FACE. READ AND FOLLOW
ENCLOSED OWNER'S MANUAL.

/A ADVERTENCIA: MONTAR Y DESMONTAR SOLO POR PERSONAS ADULTAS.
NO DIRIJA EL AGUA PULVERIZADA A LOS OJOS NI A LA CARA. LEA Y SIGA LAS
INSTRUCCIONES DEL MANUAL DE USUARIO ADJUNTO.

/A AVVERTENZA: MONTAGGIO E SMONTAGGIO SOLO AD OPERA DI ADULTI.
NON SPRUZZARE ACQUA DIRETTAMENTE NEGLI OCCHI O SUL VISO. LEGGERE
E SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI DEL MANUALE INCLUSO.

/A ATENGAO: DEVE SER MONTADO E DESMONTADO SOMENTE POR ADULTOS.
NAO DIRECIONE OS JATOS DE AGUA PARA OS OLHOS E ROSTO. SIGA AS
INSTRUGCOES DO MANUAL DO PROPRIETARIO EM ANEXO.

/A  OSTRZEZENIE: MONTAZ | DEMONTAZ TYLKO PRZEZ OSOBY DOROSLE.
NIE KIERUJ SPRYSKIWACZA WODY NA OCZY | TWARZ. PRZECZYTAJ |
ZASTOSUJ SIE DO ZALACZONEJ INSTRUKCJI OBStUGI.
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/A ATTENTION ! SE MONTE ET SE DEMONTE PAR DES ADULTES UNIQUEMENT.
NE PAS DIRIGER LE JET D’EAU VERS LES YEUX ET LE VISAGE. VEUILLEZ LIRE ET
VOUS CONFORMER AUX INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE.

/A ACHTUNG: DER AUF- UND ABBAU DES PRODUKTS DARF NUR DURCH
ERWACHSENE ERFOLGEN. SPRITZEN SIE WASSER NICHT DIREKT IN DIE AUGEN UND
INS GESICHT. LESEN UND BEFOLGEN SIE DIE BEILIEGENDE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG.

/A WAARSCHUWING: OPZETTEN EN AFBREKEN ALLEEN DOOR EEN
VOLWASSENE. NIET RICHTEN OP GEZICHT OF OGEN. LEES DE BIJGESLOTEN
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN EN VOLG DE INSTRUCTIES NAUWKEURIG OP.

/A ADVARSEL: MONTERING OG AFMONTERING SKAL FORETAGES AF
VOKSNE. STROMMEN AF VANDSPR@JTEN MA IKKE RETTES DIREKTE MOD
GJIJNENE OG ANSIGTET. LAS OG FGLG DEN VEDLAGTE BRUGSANVISNING.

A BHUMAHUE: MOHTAX N JEMOHTAX OCYLLUECTBITAETCA TOJIbKO

B3POCIIbIMN. HE HATPABITANTE BOAHYKO CTPYHO B JIMLIO UIA TTIASA.
MPOYUTAUTE U CNEOYUTE NPUNATAEMOW MHCTPYKLIMW.
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FLERFARVET LED-LYS

KASKADEVANDFALD

- Lyser i tre steerke farver: red, bla og gren
* Indbygget hydrelektrisk generator forsyner LED-belysning

(kraever ingen batterier eller elektrisk tilslutning)

« Er egnet for alle pools med metalramme, som INTEX®

Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™ og Ultra XTR
Frame™ (er ikke egnet for Easy Set® og Graphite
Gray Panel™)

* Filterpumpestremningshastighed kraevet:

3785-12112 L/t (1000-3200 gal/h)

= Justerbart monteringsbeslag
* Indeholder bypassventil-saet
» Indhold: 1 kaskadevandfald
* Produceret i Kina

KOLOROWY WODOSPAD LEDOWY MHOIOLUBETHbLIA CBETOOUOOHbIN

- Swiatta w 3 jasnych kolorach: Czerwony, niebieski

| zielony

- Wbudowany zasilacz hydroelektryczny zasila

oswietlenie LED (nie sg potrzebne baterie ani
podtaczenie do pradu)

- Pasuje do wszystkich basenow, takich jak INTEX®

Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™ i Ultra XTR
Frame™ (nie nadaje sie do basenow Easy Set® i
Graphite Gray Panel™)

- Wymagane natezenie przepltywu pompy filtracyjnej:

3785-12112 L/h (1000—-3200 gal/h)

- Regulowany uchwyt

- Zawiera zestaw zaworow

- Zawartosc: Jedna wodospad ledowy
« Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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« CeetTutca 3MA pasHbIMW LBETAMM: KPACHbIM, CUHWIA

1 3eneHbIr

* BCcTpoeHHbIW rugpoanekTpuYecknini reHepartop nuraeT

CBETOAMOOHOE OCBELLEeHUE (He TpebyeTca HUKaKuxX
BaTapei Unu anNeKTpuYecKoro coeguHeHus )

» MoaxoguT Ansa Bcex KapkacHbix BaccenHoB INTEX®

Metal Frame, Prism Frame Premium™ v Ultra XTR
Frame™ (He nogxoauT ana bacceiHoB Easy Set® u
Graphite Gray Panel™)

- Tpebyemas ckopocTb NoToka unsTp-Hacoca:

3785-12112 n/4 (1000-3200 rannoHoB/4)

* Perynupyembli MOHTa)XHbIW KPOHLLUTENH
» B komnnekTe obxogHoW kKnanad

* CopgepxaHune: OguH Kackan

« CpnenaHo B Kutae

@D SEBLEDBELT

- 3FAEREE: 468, EaeNEgEe

- AEKNZHBLEDEH (AT ER b Ba8i%EEs)
- IERFEREHEZE. WINTEX® Metal Frame,

Prism Frame Premium™FflUIltra XTR Frame™ith
(4~i& F FEasySet® #1Graphite Gray Panel™ith)

- FABdIBsRIE: 3785-12112L/h

(1000-32004R€ / 7)NB)

- OESEAEG
- BE:
- HREH

=’ \i&‘#ﬁﬂ

&

UK
CA

10 03/23



